FORM PUL. 28. 2003-11:51AM-KIRT(	ON & MCCONKIE———	DRM COVER SHEET	—NO. 165——P. 2——————P. Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TRADEMARKS ONLY		8763.13
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼	<b>▼</b>	<b>V V</b>	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office: F	lease record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Nortrade Medical, Inc.		Name and address of rece     Name: <u>JD Medical Holding</u>	ngs, Inc.
			<u>.                                    </u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☑ Corporation-State Utah ☐ Other	Association Limited Partnership	City: <u>Sandy</u>	tth 670 West State: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84070</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🔼 No		
	Merger Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
Execution Date: October 1, 2002	· · ·	(Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	Additional numbers	1,947,314   Yes No  6. Total number of application	ns and
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Michael F. Krieger</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: <u>Kirton &amp; McConkie</u>		☐ Enclosed	370.00
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower		8. Deposit account number:	
60 East South Temple  City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111		500843	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing mid-ma	tion is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Michael F. Krieger	/WW <u>\\</u>		JUN 18, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total o	umber of pages including a	Visignature over sheet, attachments, and TRA	Date Date
700037952	es es pogee monanty c		691 FRAME: 0464

JL. 28. 2003 11:51AM KIRTON & MCCONKIE NO. 165 P. 3

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

KIRTON & McCONKIE 1800 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Nortrade Medical, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation

of the State of Utah, having a principal office at 9382 South 670 West, Sandy, Utah 84070, has

adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark

BURN FREE (hereinafter referred to as the "mark"), which was registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,947,314 on January 9, 1996; and

WHEREAS, JD Medical Holdings, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal

office at 9382 South 670 West, Sandy, Utah 84070, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title,

and interest in and to the mark and the above-identified registration thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register

trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the mark to the Assignee as the owner

of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0465 This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Dated: 10/1/02

STATE OF UTAH ; SS. COUNTY OF <u>SAH LAKE</u>

On 101102 2002, before me personally appeared Marc S. Jenson, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his own knowledge excepting as to matters therein alleged upon information and belief and as to those matters he believes them to be true, and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

My Commission Expires:

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\642981\1

**RECORDED: 07/28/2003** 

NOTARY PUBLIC JENNIFER GALE